1 Thessalonians 5:23-24 “23 Now may the God of peace Himself sanctify you completely; and may your
whole spirit, soul, and body be preserved blameless at the coming of our Lord Jesus Christ. 24 He who calls
you is faithful, who also will do it.” NKJV

FIRST RISING MT. ZION BAPTIST CHURCH

602 N St., N. W., Washington, D. C. 20001
202-289-4480 Office 202-289-4595 Fax www.firstrising.org

JULY 2017
FOUNDATION CAMPAIGN
SUNDAY'S SERVICES WEDNESDAY'S SERVICES
Theme: Keeping the Church Alive

8:00 a.m. Sunday School for all ages 11:30 a.m.  Prayer Service

8:00 a.m. New Member Orientation Noon Midday Bible Study
9:15 a.m. Praise Team 7:00 p.m. Prayer Service

9:30 a.m. Sunday Worship Service 7:45 p.m.  Bible Study

6:00 p.m. — 7:00 p.m. Tuesday & Thursday — FRMZ Exercise Class

SATURDAY'S: 8:20 a.m. Telephone Corporate Prayer of Agreement
Call (515) 604-9000 Access Code 145196# MyRequestPrayer@gmail.com

Sunday, July 2 8:00 a.m. Sunday School / New Members Orientation
9:30 a.m. Worship Service / RIGHT HAND OF FELLOWSHIP
HOLY COMMUNION, & FAMILY OBSERVANCE
Tuesday, July 4 Holiday Independent Day  Church Closed
Friday, July 7 6:30 p.m. YOUTH NIGHT FELLOWSHIP / Meal served -- Rev. Oran Young & Sis. Linda Young
7:00 p.m.
Saturday, July 8 10:00 a.m. ROYAL AMBASSADORS - Deacons
Sunday, July 9 8:00 a.m. Sunday School / New Members Orientation
9:30 a.m. Worship Service

Mon.-Fri., July 10 -14 7 a.m. -5 p.m. FREE Vacation Bible School (VBS) Ages 5 — 12. “GLOW FOR JESUS ...
Youth 13-17 yrs. old can be volunteers and earn Community Service Hours. Registration forms are available in the office.
Register now. Please contact Sisters Dorothy Wells Fowlkes 301-288-4506 or Teresa H. Wooten 301-256-1325.

Saturday, July 15-16 TBA YOUTH & YOUNG ADULT SUMMER OUTREACH FELLOWSHIP
Sunday, July 16 8:00 a.m. Sunday School / New Members Orientation

9:30 a.m. Worship Service / YOUTH & YOUNG ADULT SUMMER OUTREACH FELLOWSHIP
Tuesday, July 18 9:00 a.m. HELPING HAND FOOD DISTRIBUTION - Sis. Virginia Toney

CLOTHES GIVE-AWAY - Trustee

Sunday, July 23 8:00 a.m. Sunday School / New Members Orientation

9:30 a.m. Worship Service / YOUTH & YOUNG ADULT DAY / GRADUATES
Sunday, July 30 8:00 a.m. Sunday School / New Members Orientation

9:30 a.m. Worship Service / MISSIONARY SUNDAY / DIME-A-MEAL

AUGUST 2017
FOUNDATION CAMPAIGN
Wednesday, August 2 7:00 p.m. Prayer Service / BAPTISM
Sunday, August 6 8:00 a.m. Sunday School / New Members Orientation
9:30 a.m. Worship Service / RIGHT HAND OF FELLOWSHIP
HOLY COMMUNION, & FAMILY OBSERVANCE
Sunday, August 13, 20, 27, 8:00 a.m. Sunday School / New Members Orientation
9:30 a.m. Worship Service
Saturday, August 19 10:00 a.m. ROYAL AMBASSADORS - Deacons
Wednesday, August 30 7:00 p.m. Prayer Service / BAPTISM
\
UPCOMING...UPCOMING...UPCOMING
Tuesday, August TBA Helping Hand Food Distribution / Clothes Give-away
Friday, September 8 6:30 p.m. Youth Night Fellowship
Saturday, September 16 10:00 a.m. Royal Ambassadors
Sunday, September 17 9:30 a.m. Pastor’s Anniversary
Saturday, September 23 10:00 a.m. Men’s/Laymen’s Fellowship
Sunday, September 24 9:30 a.m. Men’'s/Laymen’s Day
Wednesday, September 27 7:00 p.m. Prayer Service / Baptism
Sunday, September TBA Meet & Greet Debutante & Esquire
AFFILICATIONS

Saturday, July 22 9:00 a.m. “Men’s Conference” Love lifted Me Ministries, 3911 Austin Ave., Richmond. Va. 23222. Cost $35.
4:00 p.m. Pastor Young is preaching. Contact the church office for transportation.

Wednesday, July 26 12 Noon - 4:00 p.m. PRAYER BRUNCH - Antioch B.C., 1105 50t St. N. E., WDC 20019. Ticket $25. For ticket see

Sis. Whitney. Church van leaves 11:00 a.m. Sponsor: Women'’s Auxiliary / Baptist Convention of DC & Vicinity

Saturday, August 19 10a.m.-5p.m. USHERS “ICUA Family & Friends Day” North Michigan Park, 1333 Emerson St. N.E., Wash, D.C.

Sept. 4-8 137t Annual Session of the National Baptist Convention, USA, Inc., in Cincinnati, OH., Dr. Jerry Young, President Theme:

“Envisioning the Future Exceptionally through Our Commitment to Christian Stewardship” Jeremiah 29:11, 1 Corinthians 4:1-2

Fri. & Sat., Sept. 15-16 Mt. Bethel Baptist Association (MTBBA) WOMEN RETREAT “Kingdom Women Embracing Our Purposes”

National 4H Conference Center, 7100 Connecticut Ave., Chevy Chase, Md. Cost for two days $180 for one day $90. Submit $40 with

registration. Final payment due August 27, 2017. (Installments Payments 5/1 $50, 6/1 $50 and 7/1 $40). Check bulletin board.

Rev. Oran W. Young 7-8-2017
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